Woodlawn Cemetery, Mackinac County, Michigan
Transcribed by Duane Hargis August 2001

The cemetery is located on the west side of County Road H-42, 0.3 mile north of Main St. in Curtis, Mackinac Co, Michigan.

Name Birth Date Death Date Other Information
Abram, Gustav 1895 1951

Abram, Martha 1901 1988

Abram, Michael L 7 Mar 1948 30 Aug 1978 SP4 US Army

Allen, Alvin 1916

Allen, Arthur S 7 Oct 1887 14 Jul 1971 MI, Pvt 301 Vet Corps, WW 1
Allen, Harry 1897 1969

Allen, Marian E 1915 1973

Apel, Joseph A 9 Jan 1896 21 Aug 1968 MI, Pvt Co D 16 Engineers, WW 1
Archey, George B 1891 1973

Baldwin, Alpheus Oct 1870 Sep 1945

Baldwin, Frank 1945 1981

Baldwin, Mary May 1922 1986 Mother

Baldwin, Olive Beardsley Oct 1869 Mar 1910

Baldwin, Orson H 4 Jul 1919 18 Sep 1980 US Navy, WW II
Baldwin, Wesley John 11 Feb 1942 8 Apr 1996 US Army, Vietnam
Betzer, Guy C 1909 1988 TECS US Army
Betzer, Inez L 1914 1993

Blackmer, Geraldine D 28 Aug 1928 22 Nov 1987

Blackmer, Winnie J 4 May 1932 23 Jun 1982 US Army, Korea
Bonifield, Donald C 1923 Married 8 Nov 1947
Bonifield, Donald E 17 Jan 1946 18 Oct 1994 SP5 US Army, Vietnam
Bonifield, Irene 1921 1991 Married 8 Nov 1947
Bowler, James C 1930 1994

Bowler, Theora M 1932

Brewster, Helen L

Briggs, Chas 1869 1953

Brooks, Bettie 1947 Married 30 Jun 1990
Brooks, Wesley 1958 1995 Married 30 Jun 1990
Brow, Marian R 1919 1985

Brown, Amos F 1897 1987

Brown, Floyd A 1929 1998

Brown, Lawrence H 1913 1986 Married 17 Mar 1937
Brown, Louise E 1908 1994

Brown, Lucy 1872 1961

Brown, Margaret M 1917 Married 17 Mar 1937
Brown, Mary M 1900 1995

Brown, Samuel J 2 Mar 1908 19 Dec 1983 US Army, WW I
Brown, Thomas Owen 1868 1946 Father

Brown, Wilford 1893 1975 Pvt US Army, WW [
Bruss, Albert 5Jul 1911 13 Oct 1981 US Navy, WW II
Bruss, Albert 1911 1981

Buckius, Elizabeth Ann 17 Oct 1944 17 Oct 1944

Buhl, Nina A

Buhl, Walter F 1913 1973

Burk, Charles A 1897 1959

Burk, Florence M 1901 1981

Burns, Donald E 1958 1991

Burns, James L 1932

Burns, Shirley A 1936

Byers, Marissa Marie Margaret 8 Mar 2000 8 Mar 2000

Campbell, Eva 1899 1965

Carlson, Ellen 1888 1976

Carlson, Oscar M 1880 1956

Clark, Glen B 1904 1969

Clark, Katherine E 1935

Clark, Mervin G Sr 1928 1995

Clark, Virginia R 1905 1985

Cohoe, Olive E 1921 1967

Conley, Anna A 1904 1962

Conley, Henry 1922 1936

Conley, John H 1887 1970

Conley, Thomas B 7 Apr 1947 3 Aug 1985 US Army, Vietnam
Cooper, Edmund W 1901 1988

Cooper, Grace C 1900 1990

Crisler, Anne Elizabeth Hicks 30 Oct 1889 14 Dec 1981 Mother, "Bess"
Crosley, Guyle D 1911 1995 US Navy

Crosley, Vera F 1906 1997

Dennis, Lillian M 1899 1985

Dennis, William C 1896 1977 Rev

Diller, Edward L 1891 1967

Diller, Ella M 1897 1968

Dunkle, Maria Emma Bolm 10 Nov 1908 4 Mar 1981 "Mary"

Dunkle, Ralph Joseph 19 Feb 1906 3 Sep 1971 "Dunk"

Dutton, Melvin W 1910 1996

Dutton, Reva C 1912 2001

Eggert, Richard Paul 15 Sep 1929 13 Apr 1994 US Air Force, Korea
Evans, Loretta J 3 Nov 1923 30 Jun 1973 MI, S2 US Coast Guard, WW 11
Evans, Vera S 1904 1986 Aunt

Ferris, Donald D 1910 1968

Ferris, Fannie E 1904 1986 Mother, nurse

Foote, Lottie Lowry 1907 1999

Franz, Marcell 1 1922 1998

Franz, Paul A 1925

Gable, Arthur G 13 Jul 1903 14 Dec 2000 Married 24 Nov 1926
Gable, Charlotte R 20 Jun 1903 28 Sep 1989 Married 24 Nov 1926
Galazin, Casimer V 4 Mar 1890 20 Nov 1965 MI, CMMA US Navy, WW |
Galazin, Emma O 16 Apr 1895 8 Apr 1966

Galway, Jennie W 1876 1958

Gehrett, Cleo F 22 Jan 1918 12 Feb 1981 Married 30 Jul 1940, US Army, WW 11
Gehrett, Donna 26 Oct 1924 Married 30 Jul 1940
Gebhrett, Floyd 1893 1973

Gehrett, Irene 1898 1982 Mother



Gehrett, Kenneth F
Gehrett, Mary E
Gehrett, Robert K
Gebhrett, Ruby I
Gernaey, Mata K
Gernaey, Richard M
Gibson, Brenda Lee

Giddings, Robert Emmett

Gilmour, Zylpha Mae
Gish, Glencora

Gish, James C
Gonser, Annie L
Gonser, Milo R
Gordon, Esther Lillian
Gordon, Frank Donald
Grubaugh, Beulah
Grubaugh, Ward D
Harris, Lyla S

Hart, Hazel E

Hart, Leon

Hart, Lola

Heck, John D

Heck, Maneta L
Hillbom, Ernest I
Hillbom, Karin M
Hinds, Hope
Hoffenberger, Josef J
Hoig, Henry J

Hoig, Robert O
Howard, Burr B
Howard, Karley
Howard, Mae B
Howard, Rex W

Hull, Dorothy L

Hull, Merrill E

Humphrey, Delmer W, Sr

Humphrey, Pauline L
Iberdings

Jacobson, Arnold E
Jacobson, Gloria Ann
Jacobson, Maude E
Johnson, Levi
Johnson, Zola A
Kalnbach, Rose
King, John A

King, Mark L

King, William K
Kisabeth, Helen Caryl
Kowalski, Catherine C
Kowalski, Ralph A
Kowaluck, Martha L
Kraus, Barbara L
Kraus, Joseph J
Krupinski, Walter F
Kuhn, Russell L
Lambert, Jean W
Lambert, Roland A
Lauer, Ethel M
Lauer, George A
Lauer, Herman L
Lauer, Martha A
Laverty, Darlene
Laverty, Jake Milton
Laverty, Memory
Laverty, Nina E
Lessard, Alphonse J
Lessard, Rosemary M
Lewis, Clifford A
Lewis, Frances G
Litzinger, Victor E
Loehr, Claude M
Loehr, Leonard E
Loehr, Margaret [
Loehr, Mary Ann
Loehr, Nettie E
Long, Arbutus M
Long, Cleveland H
Lorenz, Frederick M
Lowry, Betty B
Lowry, Florence H
Lowry, Frank A
Lowry, James A
Lowry, James T
Lowry, Joseph
Lowry, Leona
Lowry, Lottie May
Lowry, Louise
Lowry, Mark D
Lowry, Murney
Ludlow, Roberta C
Marunde, Bertha E
Marunde, Eric
McAlpine, Shayn
McAlpine, Tia Maria
McCann, Douglas B
McCann, Erdine V
McConnell, Lucy Pearl
McGahan, Abie N
McGahan, Basil G

11 Aug 1921
1868
1935
1925
1904
1899
1963

13 Jul 1892

3 May 1936
1869
1859
1883
1878
1917

30 Apr 1912

21 Sep 1909

27 Jul 1911

8 Nov 1934
1903
1894
1897
1914
1915
1900
1903
1871

23 May 1910
1898

26 Nov 1906
1888
1962
1908
1942
1915
1914

12 Nov 1894
1904
1921
1907
1930
1909
1894

9 Feb 1926
1880
1874

28 Oct 1984
1877

14 Feb 1944
1930
1922

16 Oct 1896

28 Jul 1945

4 Mar 1941

6 May 1896

13 Mar 1907
1912
1912
1898
1884
1914
1913
1941

4 May 1894
1925
1901

1914 (1913)
1917
1909
1906
1906
1887

26 Jun 1909

25 Sep 1920

9 Oct 1945
1890
1927
1926
1912
1931
1906
1904

28 Mar 1926

7 Dec 1905
1907
1907

6 May 1907
1896
1931
1897
1908
1902
1899

2 Apr 1979

19 Jul 1984
1914
1916
1894
1902

17 Dec 1917

24 Sep 2000
1952
1942

1969
1984
1990

11 Sep 1995

4 Sep 1996
1956
1935
1959
1969

12 Sep 1994
9 Nov 1993
15 Aug 1978
3 Oct 1985
1990
1977
1989
1992

1987
1988
1933

1 Nov 1979
1967

16 Nov 1989
1964
1966

1997

2000

19 Mar 1971
1978
1970
1968
2000
1997
1970

15 Sep 1973
1971
1950

4 Aug 1898
1970

16 Mar 1997
1999
2001

28 Apr 1986

31 Jan 2000

23 Jun 1973

26 Oct 1964
1980

1986
1966

1991
1989

12 Aug 1970
1995

2000
1999
1985
1997
2000
1956

3 Aug 1971

29 Sep 1999

9 Oct 1945
1949

1993
1987

1996
1992

2 Mar 1998

5 Apr 1968
1990
1992

21 Aug 1999
1983
1992
1987
1994
1991
1985

15 Jun 1998

29 Oct 1984
1975
1990
1975
1981

3 Jun 1965

Married, 26 Dec 1945, Father of Don, Shirl, Susie, Sally, US Army, WW III

Married, 26 Dec 1945, Mother of Don, Shirl, Susie, Sally

Pvt US Army, WW I

Lt US Navy, WW II

Father
Mother

PFC US Army, WW 11

TEC4 US Army, WW 11

MI, Pvt Co D 330 Bn 85 Div, WW 1

A naturalist

Married 28 Feb 1947
Married 28 Feb 1947
Mother

MI, Pvt US Army, WW 1

ML, SPS2 US Navy, WW I

MI, Pvt Co K 340 Infantry, WW I

Father of Ruth, Earl, Shirley, Gerald, Marilyn, Jeanie, Gary, Judy, Donnie, Dora, MI, Sgt 111 Ingrs C Bn, WW II
Mother of Ruth, Earl, Shirley, Gerald, Marilyn, Jeanie, Gary, Judy, Donnie, Dora

Dau of Russell & Clela

S1 US Navy, WW II
MI, CM3 USNR, WW II

Wife

Mother

MI, TECS Btry C 405 Armd FA Bn, WW II



McGahan, Clara E
McGahan, Cub
McGahan, Flossie C
McGahan, Floyd H
McGahan, Glenn D
McGahan, Harlow
McGahan, Henry H
McGahan, Ida L
McGahan, Iona V
McGahan, John C
McGahan, Robert G
McGahan, Unnamed
McGahan, Unnamed
McHugh, Barbara J
McHugh, Patrick J
Metcalf, Elsie M
Metcalf, John W
Metcalf, Robert W
Metzler, Emma C
Mitoska, James L
Moore, Burton E
Moore, Clara S
Moore, Della

Moore, Herbert L
Moore, Irene Ruth
Moore, J Alice
Moore, Mary R
Moore, Prientus
Moore, Sherwood A
Moore, Sherwood Wm
Moore, Thomas E
Morrison, Alice
Nancarrow, Margaret
Nancarrow, Robert
Needham, Merritt
Needham, Stella
Neer, Ellis E

Neer, Myrtle May
Norton, Earl G
Norton, Elsie V
Norton, Harry E
Norton, Hazel A
Norton, Joyce Ann
Norton, Marie P
Nunemaker, Mary F
Nunemaker, Richard T
Olson, Annabell M
Olson, Reuben R
Osterhout, George H
Osterhout, Hazel
Owen, Ernest E
Owen, Lillian Lawson
Pann, Thomas D III
Pann, Thomas D Sr
Patch, Michael D
Patton, Clem B
Patton, Lulu J
Phillips, Charles J
Price, Emmet E
Price, Mary E

Quick, Frederick N
Quick, Mary

Rader, Irene
Ralaodrnl

Rilley, Edward C
Rioux, Dolores M
Rosebush, James D
Rosebush, Linda Lou
Rosebush, Lyle J
Rosebush, Nettie J
Rosebush, Thelma M
Sanford, George
Sanford, Roszella
Schmidt, Anna
Schmidt, Rudolph
Schober, Dale L
Schober, Winifred A
Schroeder, William A
Sheppard, Dayton Lawrence
Sherbrook, Betty J
Sherbrook, Clarence W
Sherbrook, Eloise B
Sherbrook, Forrest W
Sherbrook, Leonard A
Sherbrook, Marian R
Sherbrook, Otto W
Shortridge, Tara May
Sidelinker, Albert F
Sidelinker, Carol
Sidelinker, Vernon
Simmonds, Freda M
Simpson, Gina F
Spangler, Janette E
Spence, Hector M
Sprang, Marguerite M
Sprang, Walter G
Stamper, Buck
Stamper, Elizabeth
Stamper, Ethel M

1897

1907
1932
1940
11 Mar 1872
1881
1882
1930
1883

1923
1923
1921

11 Nov 1942
1915
1905
1936
1903

12 Jan 1915
1915
1880

1 Jun 1935
1877
1941
1912

23 Feb 1913

11 Sep 1937
1945
1903
1922
1911
1921
1920

30 Jul 1906

15 Oct 1905
1896
1876

3 Jan 1916
1908
1943
1921
1933
1930

1908 (1900)
1905

24 Mar 1894

17 Jun 1899
1893

6 Jan 1905
1977

7 Jun 1932

19 Jan 1959
1901
1896

1861
1866
1900
1893
1899
1197
1920
1908
1892
1947
21 Apr 1923
1900
1927
1872
1880
1891
1888
1928
1932
1921
1909
1926
1917
1916
1919
1913
1919
1923
1973
1888
1921
1915
7 Jun 1906
1978
1930
13 Oct 1927
1912
1892
1924
1885
1916

1976

1997
1981
1967

29 Jul 1940
1947
1941
1953
1968

6 Jun 1943

1985
1987

8 Oct 1989
1971
1978
1986
1973

15 Mar 1989

1950
2 Jun 1935
1962

1959

2 Dec 1973

8 Sep 1991
1952
1991
2000
1981
1991
1991

31 Mar 1967

2 Dec 1975
1979
1936

23 Jun 1990
1970
1979

1995
1995
2000
1971

2 Mar 1970

17 May 1970
1961

29 Sep 1990
1977

22 Oct 1980

8 Jan 2001
1971
1974

1940
1934
1976
1976
1981
1197
1979
1992
1962
1947

25 Aug 1991
1978

1953
1953
1979
1978

1996
1988
1937
1991
1962
1991
1997
1990

1989
1973
1981
1977
1992

5 Dec 1990
1994
1989

20 Oct 1993
1990
1964
1990
1978
1992

Husband

Wife

MI, Pvt 3 Cav
Mother
Father

FA US Navy, Vietnam

Dau of Mr & Mrs Sherwood Moore

Married 1 Jul 1959

Married 1 Jul 1959, US Army

OH, PFC 201 Gen Hosp, WW 1II
Mother

SSgt US Army, WW 11

MI, Pvt 305 Infantry, WW 1
Wife of George H Osterhout

Mother

Eng 2 US Navy
Mother, stepmother, grandmother
Aunt

Married 23 Feb 1946, Cpl US Army Air Corps, WW II

Married 23 Feb 1946

US Navy, WW II

PFC US Army, WW I

US Army, WW I

Wife



Stamper, Jackie
Stamper, James Garfield
Stamper, Robert H
Stamper, Roy H
Stamper, Samuel B
Steuer, Pansy
Stratton, Charles
Stratton, Laura L
Stratton, Volley
Streefkerk, David Robert
Streefkerk, Michael
Streefkerk, Robert
Swisher, Evelyne
Swisher, Richard R
Thayer, Ada

Thayer, Edward
Tidswell, G Hobart
Tidswell, Helen B
Tumey, Edward L
Tumey, Helen

Tuttle, Alfred

Tuttle, Ernest

Tuttle, Minnie

Tuttle, Owen Earl
Tuttle, Pauline
Updyke, Floyd L
Vodon, Marie B
Voerme, Unnamed
Walsh, Clarence Boyd
Walsh, Velma Mae
Waterbury, Eva
Waterbury, Henry
Watson, Cleveland
Watson, Elda May
Weaver, Allen L
Webber, Dorothy M
Webber, Earl K
Webber, George C
Webber, Nellie I
Weller, Arthur B Jr
Weller, Klara
Werner, Richard Louis
Wickham, Beulah A
Wickham, Harry L
Work, Carl William Jr
Work, Orchie M
Wright, Alva

Wright, Dewey C Jr

1926
1882

4 Sep 1946

11 Apr 1922
1913
1888
1894

31 Jan 1904

8 Feb 1894

29 Mar 1949

24 Apr 1956

7 Oct 1924
1921

17 Jun 1920
1887
1879
1905
1906
1920
1921
1903
1895
1906

30 Jul 1894
1904
1878
1889
1955
1904
1906

15 Sep 1927

15 Jan 1926

4 Nov 1953
1916
1879
1905
1888

24 Mar 1923

13 Aug 1922

19 Apr 1923
1906
1910

4 Apr 1959

20 Jan 1930
1898

25 Dec 1920

1975
6 Oct 1979
27 Nov 1970
1988
1968
1971
26 Oct 1969
17 Apr 1971
2 Feb 1991
29 Jun 1977
6 Jul 1972

23 Apr 1978
1966
1969

1989
1994

1973
1958
1990
5 Nov 1967
1999
1976
1975
77
1988

27 Sep 2000
2 Jan 2001

1970
1988
1950

26 Jun 1995

2 May 1997

2 Jan 2000
1972
1983

6 Dec 1978

7 May 1998
1977

9 May 1984

SP4 US Army, Vietnam

MI, TEC4 935 Signal Bn, WW II

Mother

M1, Cpl Co B 340 Infantry, WW I

Brother

Father, MI, PFC Co C 46 Armd Inf Bn, WW II

Pvt US Army, WW 11

Father
Mother

US Army Air Corps, WW II

MI, Pvt Co G 4 Ammo Tn, WW I

"Dan"

Cpl US Army, WW II
Wife

Sgt US Army, Air Forces, WW II

Grandmother

US Army, WW I



	Sheet1

